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the 1st January,
July, 1965.

(b) the names of the places where post offices were actually opened during the said period; and

(c) the names of the places referred to in part (a) above for which sanction was given for opening telegraph offices during the same period?]

gare fawm & gquEet (s Yo woah) : (%) ¥ (7) THAET

+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-TIONS (SHRT B. BHAGAVATI): (a)
4o (c). Nil.]
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667. *it famammy WA
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FTF fF 1964—65F Fd T 1
FHEN F 31 6T Fr gIftg H wey ywr & ararg faer § w37 T qI-F a7 AR SATRAT FY AT
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+[TeLEGRAPH OFFICES AND PusLic CALL
OFFICES IN SHAJAPUR DISTRICT

667. Sert V. M. CHORDIA: Wwill the Minister of ComMUNICATIONS be pleased to state the names of the places in the District of Shajapur, Madhya Pradesh where Telegraph Offices and Public Call Offices have been provided during the period from the 1st January to 31st March during the year 1964-65?]

gare fawm & st (s "o
WA ) : TASAAF TATRI TT—HTAT-
Ao |
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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+[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-~
TIONS (SHrr B. Buacavarr): Public Call Office—Kalapipal.

Telegraph Office—Nil.]

to Questions

GOVERNMENT NEWS AGENCY

668. SHrRr SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BroancaSTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to start their own news agency in order to explain Governments viewpoint on different subjects;

(b) if so, when the proposal is likely to be finalised; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, what are the reasons therefor?

Tue MINISTER or INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI
InpA GaNDHI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) In 1954, the Press Commission recommended that the news agencies in India should not be State-owned or State-controlled. The Government accepted the recommendation and see no reason to change the previous decision.

REPRESENTATION OF ‘PACKERS’ IN ARMY
OrDNANCE CORPS

669. Surt D. THENGARI: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation regarding the duties and pay-scales of ‘Packers’ in the Army Ordnance Corps; and

(b) if so, what action has been taken thereon?

Tue MINISTER or DEFENCE (Sar:
Y. B. CrAvVAN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The matter is under considera=
tion of Government.

. +[ 1 English translation,

